
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER -2009
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of parties
qualified after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names
of parties not
qualified after

Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.

In Lakhs

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

OIL/CCO/PDNO/
IND/238/09

Hiring of Services of
Engineering & Project
Management Consultant for
Construction of Secondary
Tank Farm at Naoholia

Press 06.03.2009 Two Bid 21.04.2009 6(six) 4(Four) -
(i) M/s. TCE Consulting
Engineers Ltd., Mumbai
(ii) M/s. Mott
Macdonald Consultant
(I) Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai
(iii) M/s. Pyramid
Consulting Engineers
Pvt. Ltd., Thane
(iv) M/s. SNC
LAVALIN Engg. India
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

2(Two) –

(i) M/s. Mustang
Engg. India Pvt.
Ltd., Mumbai
(ii) M/s/ Arjun
Projects Service
Pvt. Ltd.,
Chennai

Yes OIL/CCO/
PDNO/IND
/238/09
Dated
18.09.09

M/s. SNC
LAVALIN
Engg. India
Pvt. Ltd.,
Mumbai

4,77,64,312.00 36 Months
from the
date of
Letter of
Award i.e.
18.09.2009.

DCO 3725 P10 In-House 3D Seismic
Survey for acquiring data of
12,000 shots

Press July, 2009  Two Bid 11.08.2009 2(Two) 2(Two)-
(i) M/s. B.K. Hazarika
(ii) M/s. J.K.
Construction

NIL Yes DCO
6103534/
AG Dated
11.09.2009

M/s. J.K.
Constn &
Co.

2,84,00,000.00 1(One)
year

DCC3846L10 Constn. of RCC fire fighting
water storage ground water
tank at Nagajan OCS.

A  &  B
class

19.06.09 Single 09.07.09 07 - Yes 6103543/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

M/s.United
Constn. Co,

 11,38,099.60 28 Weeks

DCC4112L10 Premixing of internal road
and development of parking
yard at the Twin Block
building, Duliajan.

A  &  B
class

08.07.09 Single 30.07.09 49 - - Yes 6103547/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

M/s. Pradip
Kr. Gogoi

12,71,437.02 10 weeks

DCC3848L10 Raising of 415m. length of
brick boundary wall by 0.85
ht. at DZ area, Duliajan.

A,  B  &  C
class

19.06.09 Single 09.07.09 15 - - Yes 6103544/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

M/s.
Bhabani &
Brothers

6,11,904.22 18 weeks



DCC4173L10 Extension of upper floor in
Union Office.

A  &  B
class

29.09.08 Single 13.07.09 35 -              - Yes 6103542/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

Sri
Hareswar
Phukan

10,88,963.23 48 weeks

DCC1123L09 Replacement of CGI sheet
and gutter at General
Workshop, Duliajan.

A  &  B
class

09.03.09 Single 26.03.09 10 -              - Yes 6103528/D
CC dtd.
09.09.09

M/s Ningru
Builders

13,89,950.51 12 weeks

DCC4111L10 Painting of Twin Block
office building,, Duliajan.

A,  B  &  C
class

08.07.09 Single 31.07.09 151 -              - Yes 6103513/
DCC dtd.
04.09.09

Zakir
Hussain,

538,400.42 06 weeks.

DCC4094L10 Renovation of PF B’lows at
Digboi.

A  &  B
class

07.07.09 Single 23.07.09 30 -              - Yes 6103541/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

Sri Pulin
Ch Gogoi,

11,89,217.06 24 weeks

DCC3614L10 Raising the height of
existing brick boundary wall
at GCS -2 , Moran.

A  &  B
class

03.06.09 Single 26.06.09 04 -              - Yes 610353/
DCC dtd.
11.09.09

M/s Upper
Assam
Caravan

15,53,645.96 20 weeks

DCC0406P09 Constn. of app. road, plinth
etc. for Loc. MFD, Dikhari
Pathar, Moran.

Press 22.09.08 Two Bid 09.06.09 10 09
Sri O.P. Garodia
Sri Prafulla Phukan
Sri L. Borgohain
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s S.G. Constn.
M/s R.K. Beria
M/s Rainbow
M/s J.M. & Co.

01
M/s H. L.
Chanda & Co.

Yes 6103527/
DCC dtd.
09.09.09

M/s R.K.
Beria

98,72,408.40 32 weeks

DCC4057P10 Improvement of existing
app. road , Constn. of road,
road over plinth, effluent pit
etc. at Loc. NKW & NKY.,
Naharkatia.

Press 04.07.09 Two Bid 10.09.09 05 03
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.
M/s Badri Rai & Co.
Sri Prafulla Phukan

02
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Syan
Brothers

Yes 6103564/
DCC dtd.
19.09.09

Sri Prafulla
Phukan

79,55,081.05 26 weeks.

DCC03640P10 Constn. of app. road, plinth,
road over plinth,CC/RCC
foundation etc. for loc.
TV/TW, Barekuri.

Press 04.06.09 Two Bid 07.08.09 03 02
M/s Assam Frontier
Constn. Co.
M/s R.B. Associates
M/s Sincon Engineering

01
M/s Assam
Frontier Constn.
Co.

Yes 6103530/
DCC dtd.
09.09.09

M/s Sincon
Engg.

79,94,033.47 34 weeks



DCC1148P09 Constn. of 1500 mtr. long
app. road in front of W/230,
at Mohmari area.

Press 12.02.09 Two Bid 19.03.09 04 01
M/s Gupta & Co.

03
M/s Badri Rai &
Co.
M/s Assam
Frontier Constn.
Co.
M/s R.B.
Associates

Yes 6103550/
DCC dtd.
15.09.09

M/s Gupta
& Co.

32,88,661.71 24 weeks

DCC3638P10 Constn. of app. road,
preparation of plinth,
effluent pit etc. for any
location in Makum &
Hapjan area.

Press 04.06.09 Two Bid 02.07.09 03 01
Sri P.C. Gogoi

02
M/s United
Builders
M/s Sincon
Engg.

Yes 6103589/
DCC dtd.
25.09.09

Sri Pulin
Ch. Gogoi.

69,65,441.75 30 weeks

DCL7402P08DP Supply of Listed / Unlisted
WCL for misc. job in OIL’s
operational areas for Field
Communication Deptt. for a
period of 2(two) years

Press 14.12.2007 Single 07.01.2008 2 (Two) 2 (Two)
M/s. Gogoi Enterprise
M/s. P. Phukan & Co.

NIL Yes 6103539
dtd.
05.09.09

M/s. P.
Phukan &
Co.

62,75,293.46 2(Two)
years

DCO3856L10 Selection and Appointment
of Consultant for
formulation &
implementation of online
PMS for a period of 8(eight)
months

Limited N/A Two Bid 25.08.2009 8(Eight) 2(Two)
M/s. Ernst & Young Pvt.
Ltd.
M/s. Hewitt Associated
Pvt. Ltd.

6(Six)
M/s Ma Foi
Consulting
Solution Ltd.,
M/s.
Pricewaterhouse
Coopers Pvt.
Ltd.
M/s. Centre for
Excellence in
Organisation
Pvt. Ltd., M/s.
Deloite Toucher
Tohmatsu India
Pvt. Ltd., M/s.
Tata
Consultancy
Services M/s.
Mercer
Consulting India

Yes 6103538
dtd.
11.09.09

M/s. Ernst
& Young
Pvt. Ltd.

72,89,727.00 08(eight)
months

DCO3131L10 Servicing of Cummins Gas
Engines and servicing and
repairing of Cummins Gas
Engine Radiators

Limited N/A Single 19.05.2009 1(One) 1(One)
M/s. Sachin Sales &
Service Pvt. Ltd.

N/A N/A 6103500
dtd.
03.09.2009

M/s. Sachin
Sales &
Service
Pvt. Ltd.

50,53,240.00 3(Three)
years




